O TOURNAMENT RESULTS'/ SPORTING CLAYS IS

VERMONT

NORTHEAST KINGDOM SKEET AND
SPORTING CLAYS CLUB

WEST BURKE, VT

8/6/2023

VERMONT STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

SPORTING - 410 BORE A 4: VERMONT
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

30 Attended

CH KEVIN KENNEDY 42
RU BRIAN MOLLOY 42
M1 DANIEL PARKS 39
AAl MICHAEL P GRIFFIN 40
Al TONY CONTILDES 36
Bl RILEY DETH 33
C1 ADAM L RAINVILLE 35
D1 PAUL RUSSELL 30
El NATHAN A CHESNEY 33
SICH BLANE CARON 30
VTCH BRIAN MOLLOY 42
SVCH GREGORY WELCH 34
SSCH JAMES BOOTHBY - JR 33

SPORTING - 28 GAUGE A 5: VERMONT
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

47 Attended

CH MARC CHICOINE 48
RU MICHAEL P GRIFFIN 45
M1 KEVIN KENNEDY 44
AA1l JAMES E BOOTHBY - IlI 45
Al GREGORY WELCH 41
B1 TYLER G WEBB 42
C1 STEPHEN LAVALLEE 42
D1 COLIN PHILLIPS 40
E1 NATHANIEL VANDAL 41
SICH BLANE CARON 34
VTCH FRANK W FOWLER 44
SVCH ROBERT MITCHELL 42
LYCH PAM RICH 38
SSCH JAMES BOOTHBY - JR 39

SPORTING - 20 GAUGE A 6: VERMONT
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

53 Attended

CH JAMES E BOOTHBY - Il 48
RU GHISLAIN PELLETIER 45
M1 KEVIN KENNEDY 40
AAl BUD SANTO 44
Al GREGORY WELCH 40
B1 JAMES H LYSLE 43
C1 ADAM L RAINVILLE 43
D1 ANGUS BALLARD 40
E1l NATHAN A CHESNEY 41
SJCH  BLANE CARON 19
VTCH GHISLAIN PELLETIER 45
SVCH WRAY T LESSARD 41
LYCH PAM RICH 35
SSCH JAMES BOOTHBY - JR 42

SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 7: VERMONT
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

58 Attended

CH KEVIN KENNEDY 48
RU DANIEL PARKS 48
M1 MICKEY POLAKOWSKI 47
AAl SYLVAIN LAFLAMME 45
Al MICHAEL KRINSKY 38
B1 AUSTIN BARNES 44
C1 MICHAEL PLACKE 39
D1 NATHAN A CHESNEY 42

August 2023 / Clay Target Nation
/ Clay Target Nation

> FROM RECENT REGISTERED SHOOTS

SICH
VTCH
SVCH
LYCH
SSCH

LANDEN SHAFFER
DANIEL PARKS
JAMES CLEMONS
HEIDI F LESSARD
BRUCE CHESNEY

32
48
42
37
26

SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: VERMONT

STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

87 Attended

CH BUD SANTO

RU ANDY DETH

M1 DOUG HILL

AA1  ADAM CAMPBELL
Al RILEY DETH

B1 COLIN PHILLIPS

Cl NATHANIEL VANDAL
D1 NATHAN A CHESNEY
El NED MEEHAN

SICH BLANE CARON
VTCH BUD SANTO

SVCH DOUG HILL

LYCH CHRISTINA INCERPI
SSCH JAY FRIEND

91
88
86
80
84
83
82
74
64
48
91
86
64
67

SPORTING - 12 GAUGE P 9: VERMONT

STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

36 Attended

CH MICKEY POLAKOWSKI
RU MICHAEL P GRIFFIN
M1 GREY HAGWOOD
AAl  FRANKW FOWLER
Al ADAM L RAINVILLE
B1 CODY SOLIWODA
C1 MATTHEW THOMAS
D1 LUCY LEFEBVRE
VTCH FRANK W FOWLER
SVCH GREGORY WELCH
LYCH PAM RICH

47
45
a4
45
37
a4
38
39
45
43
40

SPORTING - 12 GAUGE S 8: VERMONT

STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

20 Attended

CH ANDY DETH

RU FRANK W FOWLER
M1 DOUG HILL

AA1l  JOSH CARON

Al RILEY DETH

Bl MIKE MASURE

C1 PAUL RUSSELL

D1 NATHAN A CHESNEY
SJCH  BLANE CARON
VTCH FRANKW FOWLER
SVCH BRIAN GRIFFIN
LYCH  CHRISTINA INCERPI
SSCH BRUCE CHESNEY

5 STAND - 12 GAUGE A 3: VERMONT

STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

70 Attended

CH JEREMY ANDERSON
Al RILEY DETH

B1 COLIN PHILLIPS

D1 PHILIPPE BORDREZ
SJICH  LANDEN SHAFFER
VTCH BRIAN MOLLOY
SVCH GREGORY WELCH
LYCH CHRISTINA INCERPI

SUPER SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 1:

VERMONT STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
83 Attended

CH TYLER G WEBB

RU HUGUES VENNE

40
39
39
38
39
27
35
30
22
39
39
25

43
40
39
38
30
41
34
38

87
86

M1 PATRICK BIAGINI 86
AA1  ROBERTJ HOWARD 85
Al ADAM L RAINVILLE 82
Bl COLIN PHILLIPS 85
C1 PAUL RUSSELL 82
D1 JOSEPH M SZAREJKO 81
SICH COLLIN A SHAFFER 61
VTCH HUGUES VENNE 86
SVCH JAMES CLEMONS 83
LYCH  HEIDI F LESSARD 76
SSCH ROBERT J HOWARD 85

SUPER SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 2:
VERMONT STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

81 Attended

CH PATRICK BIAGINI 46
RU MICHAEL P GRIFFIN 45
M1 KEVIN KENNEDY 44
AAl ROBERT J HOWARD 44
Al JAMES H LYSLE 43
Bl COLIN PHILLIPS 43
C1 PAUL RUSSELL 40
D1 HUGUES VENNE 43
SJCH  LANDEN SHAFFER 39
VTCH JAMES H LYSLE 43
SVCH WRAY T LESSARD 41
LYCH PAM RICH 42
SSCH ROBERT J HOWARD 44

UNDERHILL ROD & GUN CLUB
WESTFORD, VT

8/27/2023

ANNUAL MEMORIAL SHOOT & VT SUPER
SPORTING CHAMP

SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 1: ANNUAL

MEMORIAL SHOOT & VT SUPER
SPORTING CHAMP

37 Attended

CH ADAM L RAINVILLE 88
RU JAMES BARLOW 82

SPORTING - 20 GAUGE A 2: ANNUAL

MEMORIAL SHOOT & VT SUPER
SPORTING CHAMP

22 Attended

CH JAMES BARLOW 45
RU MICHAEL C WEAVER 43

SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 3: ANNUAL

MEMORIAL SHOOT & VT SUPER
SPORTING CHAMP

27 Attended

CH ADAM CAMPBELL 47
RU JAMES BARLOW 46

SUPER SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1:
ANNUAL MEMORIAL SHOOT & VT SUPER

SPORTING CHAMP

38 Attended

CH ROBERT J HOWARD 90
RU ADAM L RAINVILLE 90
M1 BUD SANTO 83
M2 ANDY DETH 83
AAl  ADAM CAMPBELL 87
AA2 BOB SCUDERO 87
Al NICHOLAS C ADAMS 89
A2 STEPHEN TRYHORN 75
Bl DANIEL BEAUPRE 84
B2 JEREMY ANDERSON 77
c1 RON ADAMS 72
Cc2 LUCY LEFEBVRE 63
D1 ADRIAN RAINVILLE 66

D2
El
E2
LYCH

AUSTIN F IRISH 66
NED MEEHAN 72
TIMOTHY B DAVIS 56
RENEE RAINVILLE 64
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